
a.IUKI 
1-Needle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed Lockstitch 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

-*~*·~~L~Z~~-*~~~V~ 
DLU-5490N-6 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

19581800 
No.0485·01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

/ '- ·:; IJ A H7.>Ji 1:7 

t. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
0t::if.:f!, h.t:JmJ'.,O)J',3=(;t, G]t.:.a.. Sh"t I.' ~No (Ref.fl.'o)t:::X;fJ;\59 91 ::.--7·:~7 AI:. J: ·) T, ..fO)o0o#ll~bfJ' f) J: 9" 

2. Explanation of codes 
!C.~ (J) i$t BA 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
"~:UG~ IMO)ACi} 

CD -tl ••••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
A'J@]O) ... .::-•;; I) A 1- t:.:X1 L T ~@~!~! ~ tt t: im.f'o ~ .1!!~ L 1: T ~ 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
oOl ....:.~:/TO) ";i:~C" cn~BJH·.W!'!~ LTT;?. \.'o 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
"~;!1f.li" lt'i)(l)~C,~ 

Q) A.l0/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983'FIO!l" "i!!Jment:. 

(?) 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983'F lOll " "~'1'-" e n t:. 

3 When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
llB~""~ (]) 1i. t~tt fJ' t.t l '-gr 9! (]) :!1 .g. 
In this case, even obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.:. (]) ~ "@; t:t.j!j'lj~;f- (D) ~ tL t: §'~ # "{· t. .::.· ;i.J(: "{· ~ j_ _,- h' I? , ;{[!I! .:if- ~ 1: ..t I} , l ' T .tt h' (])1m .ft. !- iJ! ~R. L l .::.· ;i_J(:T ;.; l' o 

Example {1§1)) 

Ref. 
No. 

Note 
;:E~C 

' ,, 
' 
,., 

Part No, 
c lil "" 

81401-100.000 
B 1401-100.000-A 
B 11 05-200.,()00 

81105-300.000 

Description E.C. 
~9!1f.~ 

Needle bar 
r.----;:;, 
JD.10/831 

Needle bar LA..:1_0L8~ 
Frame cover f"o-:-fOiSJ1 

Frame cover 

1-1 

rr.·2 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

gfi,ft,(])]i~~t11.1'4) ~ ii.g-(])g(~ 

t£'..]Q@~ 

Amt. 

.fo "' 
Req. 
tUl 

I~ lj *-
~~ lJ *-

81105-300.000 

7v 1.., :fJ I ( 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" ~c,.:g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
:. (]) t~-g- !;I:-. !B~,c~ (])la:>c~c~:g tM 1: -f tt 1: 1.1' b {. tfr L \.' §'"'# I.I'~CA L "t 4J IJ j_ _,- (]) T, *If L l '~'1..'§: T :.-;.i_J(:T ~ \.' o 

@ C.10/83 

IB1105-500-000I Frame cover 

f 
Correct No. 
JELl'.f'~.m: 

Please order by the correct part number. 
.iE L l'"''1.-3T.:. ;i_J(:T;.; l'< 

@ M.10/83 ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
Wrong No. 
~~ £ t) £# 

1983:¥10 ~ J: IJ ;2::11 IJ'g(J! t: fJ.' ? t: 0 -= (]) U};.g-t-~:11~\j t: l:t. ~jf L \.' ;!i:JliJL~.iF. L ""{ 4) I') £ i' 0 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
• JJ< •• 1M (7) ii~.,. 

G) 2 ... 

@ 2.0 

@ 

@ (11 ... 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
Ji., 2f~~J!;hl£To 
Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
-&;.;, 2.;1-t-Jt..~~t?Lii'o (J#.itr.t;t,;l-J-JL--T't) 

Indicates parts obsolet.ed from the parts list. 
.:_(J);\.-'';/I)Af- fJ'I?\fJIJ~j';~ttf:$o'1.l"i'o 

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and.?~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column . 
. Hl§5~~t-mntLl\.'~T~§'"~~hL £._,-o tllOO~c"(:t.,f'~:gfMt:~::>cT "a~m." ln:SZ::T.? ~ C~if,.Ll4:lfJ j_ i'o 

~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~· j J 
• When Ordering The Spare Parts: • 
! ! ! In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when Ofdering the corresponding PART NUMBER ! 

I (ex. B1109·012·AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL { 

~ NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. ! 

i MiJ.IllW.ff.ii:X0p,jt0.:'ii:tl i 
i . 
i ::.OJ,{-·:; ') ?. ~ 1::. ict'l ~ n "C c' '.>lililll gBJH· ::.· ;i)(: OJ~ 1;1:, gBo'7. OJill'-l'lc (1911 oZ l:t, 81109-0 12·AOO) T ~-;i)(:T ~ L' o J 
• ! -&l"n-tt""C, 2'1tOJ,{-•:JIJ;:>;~OJ~!!fjjjo-l'jc(£HJl:::bT, f§iJ;ZiJ, NoOOlO·OI):sl.l;t, illii!l:ill'-l'lct~i!!*&l~l1t1.i:t~c'T! 
! To 31., IJ,i:Jl!OJt:>'JgB.foOJ-gBtJ'!lt'l':l:t.-'.>ll);-&l"h'.l'Jry£-tOJT>Y,J<T~L'o ! I I . . 
~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~··~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ IX 

1. HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 

liJi: ti!H'!-~fl!l ~ 
2. HAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3 

Hill· 7<: ¥P fl!l~ 
3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 5 

&!"~· Tfifl!l~ 
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 7 

:jljl ;t J: tf fl!l ~ 
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 9 

~IJfl!l~ 

6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 11 

J:~ I) fl!l~ (1) 

7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .•.•••••.•••.•••.••••••.••.••••••• :. • . • 13 

J:~ I) fl!l~ (2) 
8. THREAD TRIIIHER COHPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 15 

*t}JIJfl!l~ 
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISH COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 17 

§!IJ.i2!~1Jfl!l~ 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 18 

'711~-00~ 

11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 19 

~¥illfl!l~ 

12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 21 

¥illi\i'lfl!l~ 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN VINDER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 23 

-"( )~ 1- :!J I~- • *~fl!l~ 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 24 

*:lz:~ilfl!l~ 
15. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COHPONENTS) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 25 

AK-30 ( §!IJ:jljl;tJ:tf~ilfl!lffi ) 
16. PF-6: PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM •••••••••••••••••• 27 

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ) 

PF-6: llU$1 tJ2,4'1-~il ( ffl.!ltli±Jtli!liil ) 
NUHERICAL INDEX OF PARTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 29 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & HISCELL liJH1!H1-~!lll~ ANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

7 

6 

4 5 
25 

66 ~67 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=9 4 
2 112-55809 SIDE COVER 'J'JJ'J~n·- I 
3 112-00607 GASKET ~?J~~n~- A0 1~Y 1 
4 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=IO 3 
5 112-55650 FACE PLATE ASH. J'J1~ 'J~ I 
6 112-00201 GASKET J'J1' A'1~'J I 
7 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7*V• 1/8-44 L=4 I 
8 110-00858 ARH OIL SHIELD ASH. JY7~~t~~A~Y ?~ 1 
9 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG fJt'J 2 

10 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG fJt'J I 
11 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1fY'Jt1*·- I 
fl_____ SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 13 . .. fiT -02605 ... .. CORD HOLDER _________ _ t~ • *~· 3116-.2. 8'---"-L=-'=9,__ __ ---78 _ 

3-;•;;~t'J• - I 
14 110-70901 SIDE PLATE ,,.,~ 1 
15 110-00619 GASKET ,,.,~ A'1~'J I 
16 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
17 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-r· fJ~t'J• A 1 
18 TA-1470702-RO RUBBER PLUG fJt'J 1 
19 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG fJt'J 1 
20 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 3-;· ;;~t?· 1 
21 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=6 I 
22 TA-1470704-RO RUBBER PLUG f)t'J 3 
23 TA-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG f)t'J 1 
24 112-13113 WALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER ryryt'J1JA.1?:1f1A' 1 
25 TA-2101002-RO- RUBBER PLUG f)t'J 1 
26 »01 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING <?·3-r·3·A 1 
27 »02 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER <?'3-r·3·A 1 
28 110-72451 THREAD TENSION NUT ASH. ~·11f 1ff,?Vt1f ?~ 1 
29 \10-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 9•11f 1ff,?V*•1 (1) 

_N_ ____ --!1~1-'f-0 -c"4,_.,5~20".:0~~--!TJ!!>HR_llAD TENS ION GUIDE 
31 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 

~·11f 1H,?VY'Jt1 (1) 
1ff,-V ~7 (2) 

32 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~·11f 1ff,?vn·* (1) 
33 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~·1 1 1ff•?V t>f (1) 
34 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TY~~y tn~~ 1 
35 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=6 1 

_3.(L __ __,_.;SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
37 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 ;;*v· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
38 110-18504 ARH THREAD GUIDE A Y-A1fY'Jt1 A 1 
39 110-01500 SCREW Y-A 1fY'Jt1 A fJ*~· 1 
40 112-57359 THREAD TEIISION ASH. 1tf"?~ ?~ 1 
41 110-72204 TENSION HUT 1H39~ t·>f (1) 
42 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1rf3-Vt7 ~1t'J;·; (1) 
43 B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1H~-vn·* A (1) 
44 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1rf~-v t7t~x (1) 
45 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1ff~-Vt7 (2) 
46 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST 1ff~-v *·- Ol 
47 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1ttYA'* (1) 

1fH?V*•99•1 (1) 
;;*v· 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1) 

_c4;o;8 ____ --!1:;';1'"c2 -"'2'*0~20"'9'-;c---;;-;;--~TEN S 10 N POST SOCKET 
49 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
50 R0-1331701-00 RUBBER RING 0')'J'J' (1) 
51 B3118-552-COO TENSION RELEASE PIN C 1t2~) t''J c 1 
52 B1109-450-BOB THROAT PLATE B N)19 B 1 
53 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 l.=6.8 <~~'*v· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
54 B1191-490-000 SCREW M1~t;*V• 1 
55 SS-1120710-SP SCREW ~'*v· 2 
56 112-00409 GASKET y3•7• A'1~'J I 
57 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT n·1· r~·H~ 1 
58 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B Y3•7•Yt1~ fJ1~·B I 
59 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG fJt'J D=12.5 L=4 I 
60 110-18603 ARH THREAD GUIDE B Y-A1tYYt1 B I 
61 SS 6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t71v· 11/64-40 L=6 I 
62 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. :1~··11~ (?~) I 
63 BIII0-012-000 SLIDE PLATE :1~ •y1~ (I) 
64 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING :1~·1)1:\Z A'* (I) 
65 SSc6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t71V' 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2) 
66 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ~·1rVf2~ 4 
67 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ~~~~~ l*~~3~A 1 
68 NS-6700420-SP HUT 5/16-24 01~?t~f 5/16-24 I 
69 WT-0530002-KS TOOTED WASHER A1ff·~·1 A5.3 I 

Note(tt~c) #01 ..... For DLU-5490N-6,6-WB DLU-5490N-6,6-WBnl 

Note(tt~c) #02 ..... For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WB DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBnl 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COHPOHEHTS 
J::f!V}i;f!illllffi 

25 

6--26 
.......... / I~ 

// I 3o 1 
/// 

a--27 
-----/ I I 

------
I I 

28 // I I /~/ I I 
// 

I I /// 

(( I 371 
II ~~ 
:I I I 

II 
I I 
I I 

II I I 

II 
I I 
I 

II I 

II 
II 
i I 38 
II 
II 

-3-

21 

36 

34 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~1~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT f'.lt"'.IH!~"'I 
3 CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT ~~'.1 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 1J'.I'Jf'.ll::" 'J~ 
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 1J'.I'Jl''.lt::"'.l 'J~ 
6 U01 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B '1'.11::"'.1 >~·~~·r11'.1'J" 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK M*"?'J'i'.I'J 
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M*"- '17'.1'10~~· 
9 B1903-552-000 EllD SCREW LEFT t::ll"'l*~" 

10 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~J1~" 9/32-28 L=16 
11 112-02108 COUNTERWEIGHT 1'!Yt'E11 
12 112-02207 HA IN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ??~"'I'?!Jll~ 
13 SS-8150912-TH SCREW--·-··-----'-'--'..".""-'-------!~".~'S1$1~.c=-=---
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ??$1"'1 tiJJM 
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. 
16 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAH 
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR 
19 .. SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL 
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 
23 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14. 72 W=12 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
25 SS-8660610 TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
26 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER R lNG 
27 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
28 B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 
29 112-56260 GENERATOR ASH. 
30 112-56252 HAND WHEEL ASH. 
31 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=12 
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X1 0. OXO. 8 
33 SS-8151550-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 
34 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASH. 
35 H4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASH. A 
36 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASH. 

37· 110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR 
38 IIX -0004300-00 CLIP 
39 SL-4051001-HZ SCREW 
40 B1213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. 
41 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 
42 110-02904 ROLLER FELT ~---~+"--'!..~-'~----"c'~~~~---.-------
43 112-02009 HAIN SHAFT 

Note(i±lic) #01 ..... Selecting part 

-4-

t'JI)~Y~YiJb 'J~ 

1::71$1" 1/4-40 L=11 
t'J')~Y~YiJb 
t'JI)~Y$/YiJh ~7~~')?' 
1::71~· 9/64-40 6=6 
??~"'.1?$/0~l!A. 
)j!A, t.f~$1-~ 

CiJ"ll~PJ 18.5 
~7~~?1 D=14.72 W=12 'I~ 
~~¥$!" 1/4-40 L=6 
~~1$1" 1/4-40 L=6 
OIJy'J" 
x~l::71$1" 9/32-28 L=16 
11JY1H11 *:l".fll 
$/'.I'JOt.ft"-'1~ 
1\~·~ 'JH 11J"? 
1::71$1" 11/64-40 L=12 
l::7~"iJ"1 4.5X10X0.8 
~~1$1" 15/64-28 L=15 
}\~-~ "~' 11:1"? 
x'l"1'~ ~V,tl!"1 A 'II 
x'l"1~~ ~ 1/11l!"1(1,J"?)D 
1\'!f"'.l~ ~r-ll 'I~ 
11~'11\"'.lr" 
t~"i'$1" th~ 
'17'.1'1 ll);J-f;J-t11::0 Y 'J~ 
011'.1'1" 
~'.17"~'13? f3'lt~7!M 

AHT. 

1 
1 

o. 1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
&r~ • Hw!lll-J,ti 

I~ 

2 

3 

4 

5~ 
6 

8 

/"if 
9 

12 

39 40 

42 

43 

44 

27 

28 

29 

30 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

I Bl405-012-000 CAP '1'117° I 
2 BI402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AIJ;t;•- o)?~M I 
3 »01 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR M;t;•o) I 
4 «02 112-26107 NEEDLE BAR AIJ;t;•o) 0 
5 B 1411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECT JON ASH. J\l);t;• -::.·~ 'J< I 

___Q6 ___ __;,S.LS -::.~J60JL09lli0ru6'.1'7 OCL-:_tTr_P _S»~C&R~E W 9/64-40 L =6 t7 1~ • 9/6 4-40 6 =6 ( 1) 
7 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK J\l);t;•-9·~ YYt1Jo) 1 
8 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE II'J;J;.o)-(.,~t1 1 
9 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER A'J;J;·o)~9~9olo 1 

10 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 5 xolot71~· 118-44 L=4. 5 I 
II 112-26008 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A'J;J;"o)-i>~~ I 
12 HDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBXI #II II') DBX1 #11 1 
13 BI306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASH. !Jitii'J·o~ox ~·a-~· 'J< 1 
14 B1306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASH., UPPER o)?!Jitii'J·o~ox '7< (1) 
15 BI305-012-0AO GEAR ASH. o)?~tii'J•olox 9•1 'J< (1) 
16 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 >~1~· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
17 BI306-155-0AO PINION ASH. o)?!Jitii'J.olox ~a- 'J< (1) 
18 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 114-40 L=8 >;!1~· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
19 BI307-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER ~9!Jiti\? •. W 'J< (1) 
20 B1307-155-0AO GEAR ASH. LARGE ~9ttii'J•olox 9•1 'J< (1) 
21 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 >~1~· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
22 BI308-155-0AO PINION ASH. ~til?·~, ~3- 'J< (1) 
23 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 114-40 L=8 >~H· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
24 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 'J.'i~·'J 1 
25 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
26 112-03106 BUSHING, UPPER 9'i~·'J o)I;!9olo 1 
27 110-04207 UPR !GilT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 'J.'i~·'J~li~M I 
28 110-15807 BUSH lNG, REAR ~~~·'Jn~Jz~ B 1 
29 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=9 I 

_,;3'.\LO ___ ----"C>LS -~0.,_7 >L9 1"'0.,_1 A11:-:_,SlLH _TJJH!JlRJ;JU S,)JTLhlC 0 L LA R ASH . Dc::=.L7 .,_;;9~4_lWt::=JCI 0"------"'~ ;,_,~u:> o)'lJ'r'--'LD =::11~. ,9 4L!.W =::JI'-"0_:'1"<'------,JI'-c--
31 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=4.8 t71~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
32 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~;~·'I I 
33 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER H~·xHl 1 
34 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11164-40 L= 9.5 t71~· 11164-40 L=9.5 1 
35 SS-8150432-TH SCREW >;!1~· 1 
36 110~5u1~04L-~~B~U~SH~I~NG~A~SH~.~F~·R'-"OlLNT'---------~~o'J.~~_:·'I~x~1;!~9~olo'----_____ ~l~ 
37 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR :l7:l>o)'r 'J< 1 
38 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 >~1~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
39 B1808-552-0AO OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. ;;9;;•'7 xlf;!'i<~· 'J< 1 
40 B1810-552-000 OIL \liCK ;;9;;•'7 '11 H1~· l~~ (1) 
41 110-38908 OIL SHIELD ~~~·'lx1l;t;•ryl\•y 1 
42 110-38650 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. ~lo)l~·, 'J< 1 
4 3 B 9 I 1 1 -::oTz·::·o~ o""o-~B*'o B~B~r*'N '-"-"-"-"---""-''-"-'-'"--"~ '"· t • y 1 
44 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASH. ;J;•t•y 'r-~ (11.1-i'J) I 

Note(~~c) #01 ..... For DLU-5490N-6,6-0B DLU-5490N-6,6-0Bnl 

Note(i±~c) #02 ..... For DLU-5490N-6-W0,6-WB DLU-5490N-6-W0,6-WBnl 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 
w ;tJ: t:f!m~ 

64 

42 

4 

~ 
44 

12 

6 

56 

61 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 81521-555-000 SCREW tHYt·~l\·- ·~*~· 1 
2 110-71800 HAND LIFTER Hilt" ~1\·- 1 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER R lNG O•Jy'J• 1 
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAH ASH. HIYt":!Jh '7'\ 1 
5 112-05218 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT tFt••Jy'J~''l 1 

--;6~--~1~1~0.;-0;;c6:350 HAND LIFTER LINK tFt' 1JY'7 'l'\ 1 
- 7 RE-0500000-KO E-R lNG . E~"$!,~9 5 1 

8 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t~"lt"3J;f;"? 1 
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW e~·yt· 3Jt.?¥~· 1 

10 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 l,!"y1~· D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
11 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 l,!•y.jt~· D=6 H=3.2 1 
12 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK t~"Yl""'JY'l 1 
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD e~·y?"" vYt1*"? 1 
14 RE-0500000-KO E-R lNG E~·$!,~9 5 1 
15 112-30802 SPRING 1,~,._pJy'J n·~J\"1 1 
16 RE-0500000-KO E-RING EJJ'l!,~9 5 1 
17 112-20100 TENS ION RELEASE PLATE "~,._; 1$! 1 
18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER tF?-.1$! 1 
19 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASH. tH f3?t~1~· 'l'\ 1 
20 112-04609 NUT tH f3?t1t~• 1 
21 VP-0650816-SP WASHER t'Wt•1 1 
22 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPR lNG HIYyN;J;•? 1\•1 1 
23 WP-0661016-SP WASHER t7~·JJ·1 1 

.. 1.L ...... ~--..!fB1Ci'5C'-05'f.-~2-F27;,-.,_0""00'--.!.'.A-;P"'R-ii'ES"-\Sf¥Ei7R-"S"-P"'RI..,N.".G ________ t:;;.;t~I..,fr,::3':;-~i!~;.'-l\'.•¥f;. ,.,...-,;-,-----11c--
25 112-17353 CAP ASH. ?9t'l'J HI H~J 17'\ 1 
26 SS-6080720-SP SCREW t7-i'~· 1/8-44 L=7 1 
27 112-04211 BRACKET GUIDE t'H;f;"- JJ• "• 1 
28 112-04104 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Hit"?$!'~ 1 
29 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE :tti;J;'?$1'~ Y'i1l< 1 
30 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 <,._t7¥01• 11/64-40 L=18 1 
31 SS-7090910 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 <,._t7¥~· 9/64-40 L=8. 5 1 
32 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE Hl;J;'?$1'~ "YYN 1 
33 112-04401 BUSH lNG tfl;J;"?~'I,._ 1 
34 112-04013 PRESSER BAR Hrt•? 1 
35 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING ?9t'l'JA"1 1 
36 112-30117 DRIVING BAR ~·3??-.;J;"? 1 
37 112-17213 ROLLER V3??"•;t•ry JU 1 
38 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT ~·3?t';t•') JU0/•'7 1 
39 RC-0260415-KP SNAP RING CJJ·l!,~9 1 
40 112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE ttr;J;·? $1'1 1 
41 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t71~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 
42 B1524-491-BAO PRESSER FOOT ASH. B tH B 'I'\ 1 
43 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 tH~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 
44 NS-6620310-SP HUT 3/16-32 U1Mt~• 3/16-32 2 
45 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 t7~·JJ·1 8.2X11.6X0.6 2 
46 n01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·1~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
47 n01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 91'1 Hr$!·1 (~$1) 1 
48 110-18405 TENS ION RELEASE PIN SPR lNG ·H~A.~to YJ\ "1 1 
49 RE-0400000-KO E-R lNG EJJ'$1,~9 4 1 
50 112-20001 PIN 1,~,._~ ;J;~'3t0 Y 1 
51 ·--- CS-0640611-SP THRUSTC.O[L7iR ...... :l?;H?t 1 
52 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 <kt71~· 9/64-40 L=6.1 1 
53 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 <,._t71~· 11164-40 L=7 2 
54 110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 91-'1 Hl B 1 
55 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 91'1 HI A 2 
56 112-30562 WIRE TUBE "~~~91"\'- ?'\ 1 
57 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
58 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 91'1 Hl'l"1 (?I) 1 
59 n02 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE. B 91'1 Hl!l"1 ~$! B 1 
60 1102 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~tH~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
61 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 <,._tH~· 11/64-40 L= 4 1 
62 110-46000 WIRE CABLE IIOLDER 91'1 ?"-J'~Y'f 1 

--;6~3c-------icss"'-'4~12"'o•61S-::sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·1v· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
64 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7~·JJ·1 1 
65 112-20308 THRUST WASHER "~k)t0 Y1l! 1 
66 112-16918 DRIVING BAR PIN ~·3?t't."? t 0 Y 1 

Note(Et~c) #01 ..... For DLU-5490N-6,6-WO DLU-5490N-6,6-WOJH 

Note(Et~c) #02 ..... For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WB DLU-5490N-6-08,6-WBJH 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED HECHANISH COMPONENTS 
ziJ!Ill~ 

32 

36 

37 

17 

58 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I »01 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK t'JI)f3~t11)y'J 'Jil I 
2 112-06455 FEED DRIVING LINK ASH. t'J1J ~YbY~f· 'J il 1 
3 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb"l<r~? 5 (1) 
4 112-06208 CONNECTING ROD B t'I 1Jf3~t1 on· B (1) 
5 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t711' 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 

_6 ____ .ll2-063QL_ FEED REGULATOR PIN t'JIJ f3~t19.'1 t 0 Y 1 
7 SS-6090670-TP SCREW~i64-40 L=6 t711' 9/64-40 6=6 2 
8 112-06406 FEED REGULATOR l'JIJ f3>)t1J.'1 1 
9 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING t'I1J f3>)t1ll.1 ~ll~ 1 

10 SS-7120770-SH SCREW '?~t711' I 
11 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW t'I'Jf3>)t11$1' 1 
12 BII48-555-000 SPR IHG t'JIJ f3-t1 t 0 YJ\'1 1 
13 110-52701 PIN t'JIJ f3>)t1 t 0 Y 1 
14 110-71909 FEED DIAL t'I•Jll'1\'A. 1 
15 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING Ol)y'J' 1 
16 SS-6121860-SP SCREW t711. 1 
17 112-06000 CONNECTING ROD M~-it'I•J o•n • 1 
18 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C ~1~1t'JI)t0 Y C 1 
19 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 t111• 9/64-40 L=6 1 
20 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD 1·3~t· t?•Jo~r • 1 
21 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING t'JIJ!,J\ •- }\ • 1 1 
22 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK t'JI) J\ • 1b'J 1 
23 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING f3~t~l)y'J J\'* 1 
24 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <~t711' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
25 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH. t'11Jll.1 "' 1 
26 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE f3~t1')Y'J J\ • 1bt 1 
27 B1613-450-AOO FEED DOG A t?1JJ\' A 1 
28 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~'11' 1/8-44 L=6 2 
29 RE-0500000-KO E-R ING Eb.J.r~? 5 1 
30 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f3>)t11)Y'J1'JY1•'J B 1 
31 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A M~1t'I'Jt0 Y A 2 
32 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK vY'T1'JY? B 2 
33 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A Wr1')Y'J A 2 
34 #02 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. t'JI)f3>)t'JI)y'J 'Jil 1 
35 110-08802 ADGUSTIHG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A f3>)t11JY?1fY1'? A 1 
36 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 r~11' 15/64-28 L=7 1 
37 SS-6090620 SP SCREW 9/64 40 L=6 t711" 9/64-40 L=6 2 
38 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT t?1Jll'11." 1 
39 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RHIG Cb"J.r~? 1 
40 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASH. t'JIJ'J"-{~f· 'J il 1 
41 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 <~t?t~· 3/16-28 L=l4 (1) 
42 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING Cb.J.H? I 
43 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 <~t111• 11/64-40 L=7 1 
44 SS-8150432-TH SCREW H1Y 1 
45 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t'J1)1. 'J~j.~ 1 
46 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=l4.72 W=12 ~7~,.,,. D=l4.72 W=12 "' I 
47 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r~11• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ~·3~'J· t'JI)~''J I 
49 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW $f"'Y*V~ 1 
50 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ~1'11t'I 1J1''1 1 
51 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B M~1t'I•Jto y B 1 
52 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7t~· 9/64-40 L=6 I 
53 NS-6680410-SP HUT 9/32-28 01b?t1r 9/32-28 I 

___5_1___~·- 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFTJ;KAJlK ASH. ~-~~1t'1 1J~f· "' I 
55 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 <~t111• 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
56 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. ~-3.,t•t'I 1J>)f. "' I 
57 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7t1• 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
58 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 ~7~r>)'J D=14.72 W=12 ~~ 1 
59 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r~t~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t'J1)1·'J~j.~ 1 
61 SS-4120915-SP SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 t~·11• 3/16-28 L=9 I 
52 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH. ,FRONT ~·3~t·t'I 1J 79.<9. "' 1 
63 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=10.5 <~t71~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 ( 1) 
64 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1.5 t?t~· 15/64-28 L=11.5 1 
65 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t?t·~·t 4.8X8.4X0.8 I 

Note(tf~c) #01 ..... For DLU-5490N-6,6-WO DLU-5490N-6,6-WOJH 

Note(tf~c) #02 ..... For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WB OLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBJH 

- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. TOP FEED HECHAHISH COHPOHEHTS (1) 
.. bli IJ fl!l~ (1) 

8 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

I 112-16157 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASH. ?'7t~ 1J ~·3?l''01~· 'I< 1 
2 BI609-804-BOO NEEDLE BEARING t'JIJ ~·r•Jy'J' I 
3 112-16009 WALK lNG FOOT DR IV lNG CAH ?'Jt'J'I ~·3?'r'bb 1 
4 NH-6040001-SD H4 NUT 01b'Jt'l~ H4X0.7 IV~ I 
5 112-16603 DRIVING ARH, FRONT ?'Jt'J•J ~·3?'r'?f' <I 1 
6 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER ~·3?'r.?'i' JO I 

---'::7:----~~----!1+1~2-~1'C68!o'O'-':'l- ~DR IV lNG PRESSER'A'"R"H ~- ~·3?l''t~ ?'f. 1 
8 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW ~·y*~· I 
9 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 O~b'Jt~~ 3/16-32 1 

10 RE-0700000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7HH) E:IJ·~~;l'J 7 1 
11 112-16504 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ?'7t'J1J ~·3?'r'Y'J :1~~ 1 
12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT ?'7t'J1J ~·391·~·'7 I 
13 SS-1090710-SP SCREW ~7t~· 2 
14 112-10101 THRUST COLLAR ~-1~-I:IJh ~7~~91' 1 
15 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD 9'7t'J•J ~-1~-10~~· I 
16 84123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR ;l~ ::-~·~o-7 B 1 
17 112-10002 CAH 9'7t'J1J ~-1~-ibh 1 
18 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 114-40 L= 4. 5 Ht~· 114-40 L=4. 5 2 
19 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 <Wit~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 1 
20 112-14301 ROLLER ~-1~-19'1• JO 1 
21 112-14202 WALING FOOT HORIZONTAL LOWER M~-19'1• Jo~·'J 1 
22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER 9'7t'J•J M~-19'1• ~~ 1 
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 O~b'Jt~~ 3/16-28 1 
24 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 e7t~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 
2 5 -S S-6121220-TP SC R E~W\-';;'3/:;.1*6~-2<';;8-'Lc-:=:+1+1.'-'.:5'-~~--~---:eec;7c;:t:S~ • .--*3/7!1f*6-'-2;;';8:-7-L ="-'1+1-'-i. 5!,--~----!1~ 
26 SS-8120410-SP SCREW Ht~· 1 
27 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~:ltY 1 
28 112-30000 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING ~-1~-lt-•9 :Ill~ 1 
2U 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 9'7t'J•J M~-i~''J 1 
30 SS-8150410-S P SCREW 15/6 4'oc-~28!!--"Lcc:=4,__~~~~~-~'-';l"'t"-Y~1 ,_,5/_,624 -_.2.,8_,L,c=24~~~~1~ 
31 112-14707 FEED ROCKER BAR M~-lt.•9 1 
32 112-15118 ROLLER ~-1~-lt.•? JO 2 
33 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING C:IJ·l!~:l'J 2 
34 112-15019 ROLLER SHAFT M~-i;J;'? Jo~·'J 1 
35 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING C:IJ·l!~:l'J 2 
36 112-14806 PIN M~-i;J;'? 1: 0 Y 1 
37 112-14905 WALKING FOOT MOUNT ?'7t'J1J tnl!'-1 1 
38 B3026-490-BOO WALKitiG FOOT B ?'7t'J'JH! B 1 
3D SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 e'it~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
40 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHitiG ;(1~-I~·'J;l~~ 1 
41 CQ-5000000-FO JIEL T O'Jr. 7JM 0. 1 
42 SS-6121250-TP SCREW e'it~· 1 
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER ?'Jt'J'J M~·Wi' 9! 1 
44 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROllT ?'7t'J1J~''J <t:ll!~ I 
45 CS-1201018-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. ~7;(~1)7 'J< 2 
46 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 ~:ltY 114-40 L=4.2 (4) 
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 f:lt~· 3/16-28 L=7 1 
4 8 SS -6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L = 11. 5;!--~~~~~-::e~'it~~_,· ~3!!-/1;'16"'-.'i2"-8 .-;Lc::=i-'11';; . ..,_5 .-~-+1 _ 
49 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L; 8.5 <~e'it~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
50 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARH 9'7t'J1J?'f. I 
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT ??t'J 1J~''J 1 
52 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 <~e'itY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
53 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C ~-1~1t'J'Je0 Y C 1 
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK vYl'1')Y'J B 4 
55 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B M~-lt'J'Je0 Y B 1 
56 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 f:l1~· 3/16-28 L=7 2 
57 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A M~-it'J 1)e0 Y A 2 
58 112-10317 WALK lNG FOOT ADJUST IHG oJ'Jt'J'Jf3?~~'Jy'J I 
59 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 <~e'iH• 9/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
60 112-10606 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B oJ9t'J•J ~'fy~·'J B 1 
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN ?'Jt'J'J f3?t~e0 Y 1 
62 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 01t'Jt1f 3/16-32 I 
63 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SIIAFT A ?9t'J•J ~'fy~''J A 1 
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ?9t'J 1J~''J I)~O;l~~ 1 
65 112-16306 DRIVING ARH, REAR ?'Jt'J'J ~·3oJl'?'f• (?~0) 1 
66 SS -61212 20-TP SCREW 3/c.!1,.,6~-2,.,8'---"'L =,_.1c£1 ,_.. 5'--~~~~~~e'i:21if~"'· .,;3"-/t:l16f-c-!e:28"--"L::_= 1,_,1"-. ,_5 ~~-1<--
67 83016-450-000-A PIN ?'Jt'J'J~b e0 y 1 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. TOP FEED HECHANISH COMPONENTS (2) 
..l:i>S 'J M~ (2) 

5 

3 

8 

7 

~15 

23 

21 ~7 29 30 31 
20 38~ v --~ 

() --- ~ 

- 13-

14 

32 33 34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REI' .110. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 

1 CS-0700611-SD THRUST COLLAR ;OAf<l~ 1 
2 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t'H~· 9/64-40 L=5 1 
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASH. t?•J vJ\·-7·~~J. 'n 1 
4 112-12909 STOPPER INDICATOR SPR lNG Af1J\0 ~~yi\•1 I 
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASH. Af~J\o ~~:> "" 1 

---*6---~~1""'12"o-c717:14~5~5~~~W A~L K I II G FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASH . ---i'l~?t'i;i'JC;~'I~v"-'J\'-"-'-~"--·-"A~'I._,,'------~1-
1 SS-6110820-TP SCREW t?i~· 
8 WP-0600816-SP WASHER t?~·~·i 1 
9 ~01 112-56807 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t'l11 vi\"- 1 

10 SD-1000701-TP HINGE SCREW ~·:>1~· 1 
11 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7°')y'J•to:> 1.5X6 1 

__,1~2 ___ ---1'1~12"-o-~1~18""5~1~-o-~AD~J7U""STc.ci~G SHAFT ASH. '19t'l11 f3'1t1Y'I 'n 1 
13 83037-470-000 BALL 99t'l11 Y:>N~"-.1. 1 
14 B2920-490-000 SPR lNG 9?t'l111'n J\"1 1 
15 SS-6111030-TP SCREW t?i~· 1 
16 112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRADUATION PLATE '19t'l11 ~~Y1~ 1 
17 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*y 3/16-28 L=6 2 

__,1"'8 ____ 81211-980-000 HAIN SHAFT THRUST BEAR!tlG 9?~·'1 A7Af~·y•J:>'J" 1 
19 SS-6121250-TP SCREW t?i~· 1 
20 TA-1750502-RO RUBBER PLUG 7tH17° 17.5X5 1 
21 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 <.l.t7i~" 3/16-32 L=6.5 1 
22 112-11109 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM <l?t'l'l f39t1 'l'i• 1 
23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING 9?t'l'if39t~•J:>'IJ\•i 1 
24 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 011:>'1" 1 
25 B1644-490-000 NEEDLE BEARING vi\ -~ 'J ~·y•J:>'J" 1 
26 81641-490-000 0 IL SEAL f3-t11~ t1.1.~-,. 1 
27 81242-980-000 THRUST WASHER, SHALL A7Al- u·-9 (~3-) 1 
28 112-12610 STOPPER PIN Afo1J\0 -t0 Y 1 
29 112-12206 STOPPER BASE Af1J\o~·1 1 
30 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
31 112-12701 STOPPER SPRING Af1J\0 J\"1 1 
32 112-12800 STOPPER WASHER Af'IJ\0 J" 1 
33 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 E~"~f~? 3.2 I 
34 112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASH. Af1J\

0

i~· "" 1 
35 1102 112-56708 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t'l11 vi\"- 1 
36 112-11208 WALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT 'l?t'l'l vi\·-~·'1 1 
37 SS-9111113-TP SCREW 01~'J;J;"M 1 
38 NS-6110310-SP HUT 11164-40 01~'1t1f 11164-40 1 

Note(tt~c) #01 ..... For DLU-549011-6-08,6-WB OLU-5490H-6-0B,6-WBJH 

Note(tt~c) #02 ..... For DLU-549011-6,6-WO OLU-549011-6,6-WOJij 

~ 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
* fJ.JI'J ml j,yi 

17 
48 

63 

68 

67 

64 69 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 II AMT. 

1 112-32055 KNIFE UNIT ~A >~1f 1 
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW ,.~*~· (1) 
3 112-32105 FORKED BASE I'OR KH !FE ~A7'~' (1) 
4 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 0.85 ,.~*~· D=5 H=0.85 (1) 
5 110-40052 MOV IHG KN !FE ASH. f "9~A ~'l (1) 
6 110-40300 KN !FE MOUNTING BASE ~' f1J'IH"!I (1) 
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ~~ 1fY!It1 (1) 
8 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 ~~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1) 
9 D2404-555-BOO COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 3'11~~ f'J9~1) (1) 

10 D2406-555-BOO COUNTER KNII'E 311~~ (1) 
11 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·1~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
13 110-42553 PICKER ARH ASH. t0 1~ 91" ~'l 1 
14 110-42504 PICKER ARH t 0 1» 91" (1) 
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. b~1f HI n (1) 
16 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t71~· 9/64-40 L=5 (2) 
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=l4.5 '"!11~· D=6.35 H=l4.5 1 
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 2.7 '"!!1~" D=6.35 11=2.7 1 
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIHHER CAH ASH. 1H'Jhb ~'l I 
20 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t71~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
21 110-42959 CAH COLLAR ASH. bbb?- ~'l I 
22 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 f~1~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1) 
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1H1J ~f"') >~1f I 
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH. ~·-~ 1~ ~'l (1) 
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARH STOPPER ASH. ~f"991" ~f1A0 ~'l (1) 
26 110-4~306 PICKER LINK PIN t 0 9b •J::J~to> (1) 
27 RE-0800000-KO E-RING Eb"'f~? 8 (1) 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·1~· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING ~71f A"1 (1) 
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. ~71f 1' ~'l (1) 
31 110 42405 PICKER LINK t0 1~ Y>~ (1) 
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t?t"b"¥ (2) 
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 01iJ~t'lf 15/64-28 (2) 
34 RE-0600000-KO E-RING Eb"'f~? 6 (1) 
35 110-40607 HOVING KNIFE LINK ;·.,~~ •J>~ (1) 
36 RE-0500000-KO E-RING EiJ"'f~? 5 (1) 
37 110 40706 HOVING KHII'E LINK PIN f"')~~ •J>~t0 !/ (1) 
38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING ~~ ~;·~A"1 (1) 
39 RE-0400000-KO E-RING Eb"'f~? 4 (2) 
40 110-41407 ROLLER I'ULCRUH SHAFT 30~1!1~·~ (1) 
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING 30U"~A"1 (1) 
~- SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~t?*~· 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
43 110 41308 ROLLER ARH BRACKET 3U91"t" (1) 
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. 30 91" '1'1 (1) 
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARH ASH. ~~ ~f"991" 'l'l (1) 
46 RE-0600000-KO E-RIHG EiJ"'f~? 6 (1) 
47 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·1~· 15/64-28 L=9 2 
48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW '"::.-¥~· 1 
49 110-43353 SOLENOID UNIT 'lvJ1f" >~1f 1 
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK '17H Y>'l (1) 
51 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb"'f~? 5 (1) 
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A 'lvJ1f" 3"b A (1) 
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1f~ 1J 'lvJ1f" (1) 
5C 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE 'lvJ1f" ,., (1) 
55 WP-0450000-SD ____ iiASHER· 4. 5X8XO. 5 t?t"b" 1 4. 5X8XO. 5 (2) 
56 HH-6040000-SN NUT H4 O?iJ'It1f H4X0.7 1~> (2) 
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER 'lvJ1f" 3"b (1) 
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT 09t~t9f (1) 
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 01b'lt?f 1/4-40 (1) 

JiQ__ ______ ~ ___ llQ-43007 SOLENOID PIN 'lvJ1f" t 0 !I (1) 
61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t71~" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW '"!11~" 1 
63 SS-4151215-SP SCREW t~·1~· 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
64 ~01 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) A0 17°~ti (~j) 1 
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASH. Y-~ 3-f" '1'1 1 
66 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL HALE C0 Y '-'It~ ~~ 2 
67 H9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°7'l"iJA"- 12P 1 
68 H9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG t-10>7°7'1" 12P 1 
69 1102 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER. LOWER ~"'1'1 ~'l'J 3-f"HI 1 
70 110-95304 THREAD TRIHHER ADJUSTING PLATE 1H1Jt-i~"H' 1 

Note(ii~c) #01 ..... For DLU-5490N-6,6-WO DLU-5490N-6,6-W0fij 

Note(rt~c) #02 ..... For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WB DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBfij 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOHATIC REVERSE FEED HACHANISM COMPONENTS 

I -:.-1- I 

I ~ 1'~\ ~ ! 
I 8 I 
I I ,/ 
I I ( 
I I I 
I 9 1 I 
I 1 I 
I 1 I 
I 2 1 I 
I 1 I 
I 1 I 
i 14 :I 

I I L______________ -1 I I 
I I I 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 »01 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

I I I 
I II I I 
I I I 
I 

I I 
I I 

15 I I 1 
I I I 

PART NO. 

112-57656 
110-72501 
SS-4110615-SP 
111-0200 I 
111-02100 
111-02209 
SS-4111815-SP 
SH-4031501-SC 
HW-5000700-00 
D6043-555-BOO 
112-57607 
WP-0553216-SD 
IIA-0019000-00 
111-02308 
SS-4120915-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
111-01300 
112-27758 
RE-0900000-KO 
112-28004 
RE-0400000-KO 
112-28103 
112-27550 
SS-7110740-TP 
112-27600 
RE-1200000-KO 
WP-1703001-SC 
D2468-555-BOO 
112-27501 
RE-0400000-KO 
02464-555-BOO 
SS-4150915-SP 

I 1 I 
: : l_ 
I I L ____________ j 

<9"-32 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ASH. 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
PIN TERMINAL, HALE 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
WASHER 
HICROSWITCH 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
E-RING 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SIIAFT 
REVERSE FEED LINK ASH. 
SNAP RING 9.0 
SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK 
E-R ING 
REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASH. 
SCREW 11164-40 L=7 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SNAP RING 12 
WASIIER 17X30X3 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 
E-RING 
LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 

~''/'Jt'JI) ~-{~f~J\'-'J~ 
~··?t? 1J ~11f~J\·-
t~·JtY 
~ • 'l?t?1J MH'J.•1 
~''/'Jt'JI) ~-{1f~·'J 

~·'I'Jt'JIJ M1ffl•t 
t~·t~· 11/64-40 L=18 
t'\"*~"' 
2~~ H7.ll1'1J-r· 
t0 ~ 'J.-i:H l~ 
~·•?t?'J ~11f vi\·-
tH·~·t 

<1?U~11f 

~· 'l?t'J1J MH f :11'1-
t~·t~· 3/16-28 L=9 
E:IJ.llf:l9 5 
~·,·~1\-1?!1~11*·~ 
~·'I? t?1Wi' ?it 
E:IJ.llr:19 9 
~vJ1r • v~11 '!~? 
E:IJ.'J.r:l9 4 
~·'/'J t'JI}j..-{:IJ']-
~vJ1r • f'J11ll.1 'I~ 
<~t'it~· 11/64-40 L=7 
~vJ1r • r'J1H'J. 
E:IJ.'J.f:l9 12 
t'it•:IJ•t it:IJ.~<~ M16 
7°7~~/"'\1- J ... b 
~·v? t?'J ~vJ1r • 
E:IJ.llf:l9 4 
x'J•t~f IJ~'Jt 0 ~ 
t~·tv· 15/64-28 L=9 

Note(itijc) #01 ..... For OLU-549011-6-0B DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBJH 

-17-

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1. 5) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER COMPONENTS 
'7 -1 }~-Ill!~ 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 112-57953 WIPER ASH. 911\'-'J~ 1 
2 112-58001 911\'- ~)\·- (1) 
3 SH-4030601-SN SCREW H3 X 6 t~·"*~· H3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
4 112-33400 SPRING 911\0 ,,.11t 1\.j< (1) 
5 WP-1221016-SP WASHER t?f·~· * (1) 
6 112-34408 SOLENO lD RUBBER ~vJ1t. J.A (1) 
7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER ;("1\' "·~. (1) 
8 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER :!t11\'-".b ~· (1) 
9 S0-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW 11 ... ~;:1$1"' (2) 

10 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 'l~t?-i<~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1) 
11 02104-490-000 VIPER 911\'- (1) 
12 112-34150 WIPER ORIVING LINK ASH. 911\' ~'i· 'J~ (1) 
13 112-33657 WIPER LEVER A ASH. HI\' vi\·- A 'I~ (1) 
14 RE-0900000-KO SNAP RING 9.0 E:IJ"I,!tJ? 9 (1) 
15 112-33202 W !PER SOLE NOW 91A' ~vJ1t • (1) 
16 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 7° 7Y~ ... Y-l!Y.7?t0 Y (1) 
17 RE-0300000-KO E-R IIIG E:IJ"9tJ9 3 (2) 
18 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASH. 911\' t'i1?-Y 1 ?~ (1) 
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH f ... Y'f'":JJ.1~1 (1) 
20 IIW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t"~-~'i"YtY 17-0.16 ~a (1) 
21 IIW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORO 2~Y HJ"H\'"- t" (2) 
22 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER H3 1\"l<~":IJ"-i< 3. 1X5.9X0.7 (4) 
23 SH-4030601-SN SCREW H3 X 6 t~""*~· H3X0.5 L=6 (4) 
24 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASH. 911\' vi\"- B ?~ (1) 
25 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7-i<~" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2) 
26 06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, HALE t'Y 1,!-U~ t:! (2) 
27 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=10 1 
28 »01 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 

Hote(i:E~~) #01 ..... For OLU·5490N·6·WO OLU-5490N·6,6·W0fij 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
*fr¥dl~~ 

4~ 
5 

18 

- 19 -

' 

l 
j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO. HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 

1 110-21508 OIL SIGHT WINDOW n·'ix>· 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0'J;,~· 1 
3 BT-0500402-EA LUBRICATING PIPE fJ.-7• 0. 3 
4 SS-5080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 l:71~· 1/8-44 L=2.9 1 
5 112-22007 HOLDER A0 -{7°nl 1 
5 -'O'SQ~-c'-1~15~0C';'500"1'---"'S D.,___~CON N ECTI N G SCREW f J. 11• vY111~· 1 
7 112-21552 OIL TUBE ASH. ~Y'JJ.M0 17° n 1 
8 83404-122-000 SPRING A.1 (1) 
9 R3536-122-000 HOLDER B ~J.-J. A0 -{7°Hl (1) 

10 112-21801 HOLDER A ~Y')J.?A0 17° HI A (1) 
11 112-21702 FELT B ~Y'JJ.?7l.H B (1) 

_ll_ ____ ---*o11"'2'<'-2~1cc50;;-;3'-;c FELT A ~ylJJ.?71.H A (1) 
13 SS-4120515-SP SCREW 3/15-28 L=5 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=5 2 
14 112-21900 OIL FELT PRESSER ~Y 1JJ.?7l.H HI 1 
15 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK J.~Y 0. 3 
16 110-21300 0 IL TUBE ~xtJ.?J.A0 17° 1 
17 B2616-372-000 SPRING A•1 1 
18 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW ~l<~·~n)l!~ J. 1J:H'3-t11~· 1 
19 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL~PU""H"'P--cA'"S"H-. - ;Jh7°l<1 ~~ 1 
20 110-20302 OIL PUMP Il1STALLING BASE ;J;

0 Y7°l<1 >'!1119 (1) 
21 SL-4030851-SF SCREW t~·1~· tb~ 3 
22 110-20905 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE ~l<~·?tJ.?l A0 17° 1 
23 110-20005 OIL PUMP ;J;0 )7°l<1 1 

~2~4 ___ ~1~10~-~27.07~078 ___ 0~I~L~P~U~H~P~I~M~PELL.~ER~-------------~1~Y~~o~7~-~~-----------71_ 
25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7°'1Y~·y 1~· 1 
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7°1Y~·y A.1 1 
27 110-20401 PLUNGER 7°7Y~·y 1 
28 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ;J;

0 Y7°l<1??'1l< 1 
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ;J;

0 Y7°l<17l< 1 
30 SE-4301041-SR SCREW l<1/ 0 l<1>1~· 3 
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ~J.')J.A 17 n·r 1 
32 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT fJ.')J. A0 17° ~·31Y> 1 
33 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·1~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
34 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t11~· 11/54-40 L=9.5 1 
35 »01 113-92107 OIL PUHP SUPPORT ;J;0 )7°l<1 VfJ.? 1 
36 »02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;J;0 Y7°l<1 ~fl? 1 

--';3;;o7---" WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER A•1t·~·* 4.5X8.5X1 1 

llote(tfgG) #01 ..... For DLU-549011-6,6-WO 

llote(tfgG) #02 ..... For DLU-549011-6-08,6-WB 

- 20-

DLU-549011-6,6-WOfij 

DLU-549011-6·0B,6-WBfij 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
illlli'lllllffi 

23 

- 21 -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ____________ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. Y7"'i ~"< 1J 'J< 1 
2 110-23009 0 IL RESERVOIR Y7"'i~"< 1J (1) 
3 110-23103 GASKET Y7"'i>"J A

0 'HY (!) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION >~J'Hn" b (4) 
5 SS-670071 0-SH SCREW ~~~~~~~~~--:"C:~'i~1Y'_~~~~~~---J(~1 le-
G R0-0932401-00 RUBBER RING 0')y'J" (!) 
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL H"H" JiffY~'i· (!) 
3 110-24106 SPRING H"H" Ji1fYA"1 (!) 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-R ING EJJ.~H? (!) 

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET H"Y'i~T:I"'I>'J1t>l'i" (!) 
11 SS-9132010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 O'JJJIJ;J;"M 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-23 01Ji'Jt1> 15/64-23 (2) 
13 SS-3153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 >JW' 15/64-23 L=30 (2) 
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 o1JJ'J;J;"H 15/64-28 (!) 
15 110-2_4205 KNEE PRESS ROD ~~"Y'i3JY"'J (!) 

~16;--~~___cl~l.;;-0--;;23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. ~~·r'i1i< '"' I 
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t~"Y71i< M"- (1) 
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD t~·n i<'iY"'J (!) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER tt•Y'i J•b (!) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tt•Y'i1i< (!) 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER t~"Yf1i<Hl (!) 
22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 01Ji'J;J;•M 15/64-28 L=15 (!) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD t~·n"tY;J;"') 1 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN VINDER COMPONENTS 
"'Jv 1- tJI~- ~ *~lllli>ti 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 112-22569 BELT COVER ASH. ~·H~n·- ~'I 1 
2 112-58357 BELT COVER A ASH. ~·MM"-(A)?'I (I) 
3 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A ~"MJJA"- :l'i- A (I) 
4 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·t~· 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 

- -'C5 ____ S';";s.~41509 15 -SP SCREW 15/64-2.LL~=~9 ______ --'.t~~ ":;-e'f~~·~1=5/';-'6~4~-2~8'-".L=_,9'-----l(71 l;--6 112-58308 BELT COVER A ~"MJJA"- A (1) 
7 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 eH"~"'f 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2) 
8 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '<~en~· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
9 112-58407 BELT COVER B ~"MJJn"- B (1) 

_1~0'-----~1~1~0-~2~3~60~3~~--'CB~EL~T~CO~V~ER.~C=OL~L~A~R ______ ~~~·~~~rJJ~n,·-~~~1-_____ ~(2~) 
11 SS-7701510-SP SCREW '<~e1'f~· (1) 
12 112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ~·~rM"- :l'i- B (I) 
13 D3201·555-DAO BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 1r'<t'J-f ~'I (I) 
14 D3213-555-DAO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. ·H'<t 1rf3-~*·-~·1 ~'I (1) 
15 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~"t$1" 11/64-40 L=5 .JlL 

-1~6~--~B~3~12~6~-~01~2~-0~0~0--~T~EN~S~I~ON~D~IS~C~~L-----------~1~r~f3D-~~~,,~~~~~---(2) 

17 B3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B 1rf3-$1 n•t B (I) 
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1H3-$1 t1r (I) 
19 SS-711 0350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 '<~e?'f$1" 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 (I) 
20 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE t1r"- J"b HI1~ (1) 
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE t·W- J"b (I) 
22 B3209-555-000 POSIT ION ING FINGER ;J;'e"y HI (I) 
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 11=2.6 ~·y'f$1" D=4.9 11=2.6 (I) 
24 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 '<~e1'f)" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1) 
25 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10. 5X1 e1~"JJ"'f 5X10. 5X1 (2) 
26 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 '<H~t;J" 0=4. 8 L=25 (2) 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COHPOHEHTS 
;Wlz:~ !IIlli {.Y; 

REF. NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
·11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

,----------------------------------, 
I 6 8 I 
I I 
: I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

2 0 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

22 

~ 
A 
A 

1 I 
L------------------------------------~ 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

111-83654 Til READ STAND ASH. 1H<7'J')f Wl) I 
111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 1·<~ 7v··~ (2) 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1·<~')t~·., (2) 
B33JJ-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1'<~')t,· (2) 
111-81807 SPOOL REST 1·<~')t,•7 (2) 
SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6· L-16 t7J-l<Y M6 L=15 (2) 
83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1f~N7' 1~M>;• (2) 
83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1fH~·- ;J;J"J• b (!) 
111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1fH')f'B >;~ (1) 
111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 1·~9;J;"') ')J (I) 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1f~f;J;•-n·7 (!) 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t~"Jt$1• M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
NH-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 U1b'lt'n H5X0.8 D~ (2) 
111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1•~7;J;•') 1~ (1) 
111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 1·~7')f• B (1) 
WS- 0 51 0002 KN S P R IN G W AS:-.;H~E R~5-c. J"'X"'8 '. 5"'X'1 '. 3;----~--~-ol\ic.1;:-;. ,~. :e,b •'"t~5'.'J'"X9"."2"'X J'."3~~-7(-f':i2 )c-

NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 U1b'lt1' H5X0.8 11~ (2) 
B3317-704-000 NUT CJ5 -if~f;J;"- ·~t1' (2) 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2. 6 tH'b' t 17X30X2. 6 (2) 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 1f~7~·- ;J;•-;;yJ• b (2) 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ll"t~·n•t 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
HA0-11532000 STAPLE J- '• ~717° 1, (3) 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. AK-30 ( PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS ) 
AK-30 ( §JJJ:IlJI;tl:lf~li~-ti\ ) 

- 25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 GAK-30005000 PRESSER LIFTING SOLEtlOID ASH. ~·;·-ttxn··;-f 'Ji\ 1 
2 GAK-300060BO OIL RESERVOIR ASH. l7'7~'1'J 'J< (1) 
3 GAK-300070BO PRESSER LlFTING SOLENOID ASH. HlYt' 1~J1f' 'I< (1) 
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE ~Y11bt'J' (1) 
5 NH-6100663-SE tlUT HJO 01b'Jt1f H10 3~~ (1) 
G RE-1200000-KO SNAP RING 12 Et'~f)9 12 (1) 
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER HlYt' n·t~t (2) 
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING tHH' 1~J1f" n·~ll'? (1) 
9 GAK-30012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B HlYt' ·;~J1f" f 1i1H\''J B (1) 

10 GAK-300070AO PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. HlYt' 1~J1r' 'J< (1) 
-1Cf1 ___ GAK:3oOfiOO"fO--S:.;O~L~EN~O~I-'D~Ic;,NS~T~A~LL~l~N~G~B~R~AC~K~ET~A HlYt' 1~111-' f 1J1H\''J A- (1) 

12 SH-4051001-SB SCREW H5XO. 8 L=10 1~·~1~· M5XO. 8 L=10 (4) 
13 WS-0511302-KB SPRING WASHER H5 n'H'b'i' H5 (4) 
14 SH-4030801-SB SCREW M3 L=8 t~·~t~· H3XO. 5 L=8 (1) 

-!C15,______ WS,c:-"'0 3_,.,1"'"0.1.'7 0~2'cc-~KS,___-'S"cP""R I,_..N"'G"'W"'A~S H~E,.,_R ll" 1~ • b • 1 3 . 1 X5 . 9 X0,_,._,_7 __ -i(~1 l:-
16 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER ~-f'Hl (1) 
17 GAK-020210AO PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. t<tlY1'3- ~-f' 'I< (1) 
18 SH-4030801-SB SCREW M3 L=8 t~·~t~· H3X0.5 L=8 (2) 
19 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER Jl·t~•t•t 3.1X5.9XO. 7 (2) 
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE HlYt' 2P~t7'~?~Y1 (1) 
21 . \f$=0511302-KB SPRING WASHER M5 - JI•H•t•t M5 (4) 
22 SH-4051001-SB SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t~'Jt~· M5X0.8 L=10 (4) 
23 HG-2674014-7P DIODE IN5625 l<•1t-f' (1N5625) (1) 
24 SM-4030801-SB SCREW M3 L=8 t~·~t~· M3X0.5 L=8 (2) 

_2"'5:-------;W~S'--0:23C0';1~0720'c"2-'-K;-';S~~S-;cPR;-;I"'N;;;;G ~W~AS':'CHO"E•R~-------------;oJI-:-:.*':-'<tc:''b'-;-'-;;-*:-'~' 1X5;;. 9'-"X"'-0,_,. 7 ___ (7".'2T-) 
26 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHH 20W 1'1~-~ JOt-k 20W (1) 
27 HW-2F18S12-12 STRANDED WIRE, RED 31Jty 0.18X19 Yb (0.1) 
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P l<Y~~·1 (1) 
29 GAK-30016000 COVER HlYt• bJI'- (1) 
30 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 tn't'i' <:IJ'H~ M3 (2) 
31 WS-0310702-KS SPR lNG WASHER JI"W:IJ•t 3.1X5. 9XO. 7 (2) 
32 SH-4031401-SB SCREW H3 L=14 t~·~t~· (2) 
33 WP-0330500-HB WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 t7<t't'1 Jb.l<'l~ M3 (2) 
34 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER Jl·t~':IJ'i' 3.1X5.9XO. 7 (2) 
35 SM-4030801-SB SCREW M3 L=8 t~·~t~· M3X0.5 L=8 (2) 
36 GAK-300060AO OIL RESERVOIR ASH. l7'7~'11J 'I~ (1) 
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION f'l7.HlJ• k (4) 
38 110-23108 GASKET n·7r •; JI''J~y (1) 
39 GAK-30006000 OIL RESERVOIR n•7l<'11J (1) 

_4~0c---~SSSc-'-6'£-i7"'00;-07~1c;.O_,-S~H . ~~-K~L t7W (1) 
41 R0-0982401 00 RUBBER RING 01)Y'I• (1) 
42 HA0-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD ~·'I (2) 
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD Hlrt'~JI·- ~Y1101f' (1) 
44 GAK-01003BOO PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B tnrt• ~f1JI'- B (2) 
45 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40_ L= 4.5 f~t~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2) 

-4:!'G:----~C0'S'-'-1~1"fl'f'l 0~1'*9--o-S~H-~T~HR~U~ST~Cc'cOLOL-L: A R D = 11. 11 W = 10 ~7~ f 'lt D= 11. 11 II= 1 0 (1 ) 
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER t<tlrt• ~JI·- (1) 
48 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 'l~t7t~· 15/64-28 L=l2 (1) 
49 NM-6060003-SC NUT H6 01~?t1f H6 3~~ (2) 
50 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 E:IJ.~f~9 3.2 (4) 
51 RE-1000000-KO E-RING E~·l<r)9 (3) 
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT HlYt• ~·'I A (1) 
53 1/P-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13Xl t7~·t•t G. 2X13Xl (2) 
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING tt•n·t~*·~ Jl•t (1) 

_5;'05:--__ _,G;-";Ac;;-K --;3'-'<0~000-'1"'0;;cBO:-----;;K~NE:;oE~PR~ESS LIFTER ROD ASH. ~· k'H tt•n•tv*·~ 'Ji\ (1) 
56 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD t~·~l H*·~ ~·1, (1) 
57 RE-0400000-KO E-R ING E:IJ.~f)? 4 . (1) 
58 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW 0=5.1 L=40 'IH'Jt~· (2) 
59 1/P-0570716-SE \/ASHER t7t·~·t 5.7X9.8X0.7 (2) 
GO GAK-010220BO LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASH. B Hlrt' 3- t<t'~11f ?< (1) 
61 HAT-80230TOO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE H1f ~~·r1 (T002) (2) 
62 MAT-8023!TOO DRIVING BAR. T002 ~11f ~~·~7· (T002) (1) 
63 GAK-010220AO KNEE SWITCH ASH. t<tlH' 3- t~·~11f ?< (1) 
64 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l\.5 t71~· 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4) 
65 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40L=14 <~t7t~· 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
66 SK 3514000-SC WOOD SCRE\1 D=5.1 L=40 'l~t'lt~· (2) 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. PF-6: PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM 
( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ) 
PF-6: /iU$-1 '!! Jl,i't.~il ( ffl}Jtli±)i:$£ ) 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

.l.Q_ __ _ 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

PART NO. 

GPF-06020080 
GPF-060200AO 
112-45156 
110-23009 
110-23108 
110-23207 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
GPF-070500AO 
GPF-01012000 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-8660530-TP 
112-45305 
112-45404 
112-45206 
SS-9151540-SR 
112-45909 
RE-1000000-KO 
SS-9151160-CP 
SS-9661120-CP 
110-24007 
NS-6150430-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
110-24106 
SS-9151610-SR 
GPF-060300BA 
SS-4120915-SP 
B3417-552-000 
SD-0640241-SP 
112-45552 
112-45701 
GPF-01005000 
GPF-01004000 
GPF-01003000 
112-45602 
GPF-01008000 
NS-6150430-SP 
SS-8153010-SR 
GPF-01002000 
SK-3482500-SC 
GPF-010150CO 
D7117 -555-BAO 
NH-6060001-SE 
87114-012-000 
SH-9081423-SE 
NH-6080721-SE 
GPF-01015000 
87133-012-000 
GPF-01011000 
SK-3311600-SB 
112-45800 
SH-9032023-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
WP-0871602-SE 
111-59001 
NM-6030721-SE 
GPF-06060080 
SH-9061203-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
WP-0671016-SE 
GPF-OB080000 
GPF-060600AO 
D8113-555-BOO 
GPF-06070000 
GPF-06060000 
GPF-01016000 
GPF-06017000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N l:: y j. 1 AHT. 

PF-6: HECHAHISII ASH. B PF-6('lH)?< B 1 
PF-6: HECHAHISII ASH. A PF-6 ('lH)?'l A (1) 
OIL RESERVOIR 77"7 JC?'J ?' (1) 
OIL RESERVOIR 77"7~"?') (1) 
GASKET 77•7r'J. I\0 HY (1) 
RUBBER CUSHION r~7·~~lJ•b (4) 
SCREW l::7tY 1 
RUBBER RING O~:t?• (1) 
GATHERING HECHAHISH H?1t ;r·~ 'l~f (?<) (1) 
SLEEVE '\'3?1t ~1)-7• (1) 
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 ;O~rH D=11.11 W=10 (1) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 rf.t~· 114-40 L=4.5 (1) 
PEDAL COHN ECTI N G A.iiR'f.H"-----------;~~o'B~·'-~~~~yc1~:;;;''/~:C:y~·~'-'-"------c(f+1f-) 
DRIVING ARH H?1t ?r ·~ ~y· (1) 
KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT l::'"YT3J~·; (1) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 U'J~?~· M 15/64-28 L=15 (1) 
SLEEVE t::<t•n ~y~·; r 1J'JH7' (1) 
E-RING E~·~rf.? (1) 
SCREW 15/64-23 L-10. 5 U'J~?t"M 15/64-28 L=115 (1) 
SCREW 114-40 L=JO. 5 U'J~?t•H 114-40 L=10. 5 (1) 
CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL t::<t•n• ~1'iY~'f· (1) 
HUT 15/64-23 U'J~?t'Jr 15/64-28 (2) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 rf.t~· 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
SPRING t::if•yt• ~1'f:tl\"i< (1) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 U'J~?t'H 15/64-28 (1) 
WIRE ASH. ?1''1- (?<) (1) 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~ •H• 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING l::~·yt• IJy?~J"I\"1 (1) 
IIIHGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ~·yt~· D=6.35 H=2.4 (1) 
WIRE ASH. ?11 ?< (1) 
WIRE TU~B~E~S~U~PP~O~RT~P~LA~T~E-----~?~11~-~fi~-~7~.~<t<t~l~1~~---~(~1)~ 
WIRE STOPPER ?11-~t?• (1) 
WIRE ROLL PIN ?11-JU (1) 
WIRE TUBE GUIDE ?11-f~-7· ~·1r' (1) 
STOPPER H? 1t ~r'JI\0 - (I) 
WIRE SUPPORTER ?11-<t<ti1~ (1) 
NUT 15/64-23 U'J~?t'lr 15/64-28 (1) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 rf.t~· 15/64-28 L=30 (1) 
WIRE TUBE ?11-f~-7· (1) 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 '?~i:?t~· D=4.8 L=25 (2) 
CONNECTING ROD ASH. ~~~~y~'J;J;'- " (1) 
JOINT BAR A ASH. vY~'Jt•- A ?< (1) 
NUT M6 U'J~?t'Jr M6 D~ (1) 
MOTOR CONNECTING ROD vYt'i;t.•- 'J'\'•'f (1) 
SCREW H8 L=14 U'J~?;J;'H M8 L=14 (1) 
NUT H8 U'J~?t'J r M8 (1) 
CONNECTING ROD, LOWER ~~~~Y~'J;J;"- (1) 
SPRING vY~'Jt•- 1\•t (1) 
WIRE TUBE GUIDE ?11-f~-7· YYt1 (1) 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ?~i:?t~· D=3.1 L=16 (2) 
SPRIG ~o~·~ u·~ 1\'i< (1) 
SCREW M8 L=20 U'J~?;J;"H H8 L=20 (2) 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 1\·H·~·t 8.6X15X1.4 (2) 
WASHER 8.7X18Xl.B l::'W~"i< 8.7X18X1.6 (2) 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7<19 ~·;~~ (2) 
NUT M8 u~~?t" H8 (2) 
PEDAL ASH. '\'3?1M0 l<.~(?<) (1) 
SCREW M6 L=12 U'J~'J;J;• ~r H6 L=12 (2) 
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 1\'tt·~·* 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2) 
WASHER 6. 7X13X1 1::7~·~·* 6. 7X13X1 (2) 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~19 f•~t'/1\•y (1) 
PEDAL ASH. ~o9.~(~1J'~) (1) 
PEDAL BUSHING 7<1~ 7''1~~ (2) 
PEDAL MAT ~o~·~ ?~r · (1) 
PEDAL ~o~·~ (1) 
PEDAL SHAFT ~o~~~·; (1) 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ~o ~· ~ ~·;~~ (1) 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
liltllf :i1t No. liltllf :i1t No. liltllf :i1t No. liltllf :i1t No. 

8T-0600402-EA 20 3 89117-012-000 6 43 GPF-060200AO 28 2 RE-0400000-KO 26 57 
81109-450-808 2 52 GPF-06020080 28 1 RE-0500000-KO 8 7 
81110-012-000 2 63 CQ-2520000-00 20 15 GPF-0603008A 28 26 RE-0500000-KO 8 14 
81114-012-000 2 11 CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 GPF-060600AO 28 62 RE-0500000-KO 8 16 
81148-555-000 10 12 CQ-5000000-FO 12 41 GPF-06060080 28 57 RE-0500000-KO 10 3 
81191-490-000 2 54 CS-0640611-SP 8 51 GPF-06060000 28 65 RE-0500000-KO 10 29 
81211-980-000 14 18 CS-0700611-SO 14 1 GPF-06070000 28 64 RE-0500000-KO 16 36 
81212-552-AOO 4 28 CS-079073A-SH 6 37 GPF-06080000 28 61 RE-0500000-KO 16 51 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 40 CS-079101A-SH 6 30 GPF-070500AO 28 9 RE-0500000-KO 17 16 
81242-980-000 14 27 CS-1111019-SH 26 46 RE-0600000-KO 16 34 
81305-012-0AO 6 15 CS-1111019-SH 28 11 HA-0005900-00 18 19 RE-0600000-KO 16 46 
81306-155-0AO 6 17 CS-1201018-SH 12 45 HA-0019000-00 17 13 RE-0700000-KO 12 10 
81306-155-080 6 14 CS-147121A-SH 4 23 HG-2674014-7P 26 23 RE-0800000-KO 16 27 
81306-155-0CO 6 13 CS-147121A-SH 10 46 HR-0036010-00 26 26 RE-0900000-KO 17 19 
81307-155-0AO 6 20 CS-147121A-SH 10 58 HW-2F18S12-12 26 27 RE-0900000-KO 18 14 
81307-155-080 6 19 HW-2003900-00 18 20 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 
81308-155-0AO 6 22 02104-490-000 18 11 HW-5000700-00 17 9 RE-1000000-KO 26 51 
81402-552-000-A 6 2 02112-555-800 2 17 HW-5000700-00 18 21 RE-1000000-KO 28 18 
81405-012-000 6 1 02404-555-800 16 9 HX-0004300-00 4 38 RE-1200000-KO 17 26 
81408-552-000 4 8 02406-555-BOO 16 10 RE-1200000-KO 26 6 
81411-552-0AO 6 5 02464-555-800 17 31 HA0-11532000 24 22 R0-0291801-00 4 41 
81414-555-000 6 7 02468-555-800 17 28 HA0-12002000 26 42 R0-0371801-00 8 3 
81505-227-000-A 8 24 03201-555-0AO 23 13 HAT-80230TOO 26 61 R0-0442401-00 4 26 
81521-555-000 8 1 03213-555-0AO 23 14 HAT-80231TOO 26 62 R0-0691801-00 14 24 
81524-491-8AO 8 42 03310-555-000 24 20 H08-100B1100 6 12 R0-0922702-00 10 15 
81609-804-800 12 2 06043-555-800 16 66 H4007-110-0AA 4 35 R0-0982401-00 22 6 
81613-450-AOO 10 27 06043-555-800 17 10 H9637 -110-000 16 67 R0-0982401-00 26 41 
81641-490-000 14 26 06043-555-BOO 18 26 H9640-110-000 16 68 R0-0982401-00 28 8 
81644-490-000 14 25 07117-555-8AO 28 42 R0-1331701-00 2 50 
81808-552-0AO 6 39 08113-555-800 28 63 NH-6040000-SN 16 56 R0-1952401-00 20 2 
81810-552-000 6 40 NH-6040001-SO 12 4 
81903-552-000 4 9 GAK-01003800 26 44 NH-6050001-SE 24 13 S0-0460703-TP 16 2 
81905-541-800 4 6 GAK-01004000 26 43 NH-6050001-SE 24 17 S0-0490261-SP 23 23 
82616-372-000 20 17 GAK-01014000 26 20 NM-6060001-SE 28 43 S0-0500095-TH 16 4 
82920-490-000 .14 14 GAK-01015000 26 28 NH-6060003-SC 26 49 S0-0550212-TP 18 9 
83016-450-000-A 12 67 GAK-01016000 26 16 NH-6080721-SE 28 46 S0-0600322-SO 8 11 
83026-490-800 12 38 GAK-01018000 26 7 NH-6080721-SE 28 56 S0-0600361-SP 16 62 
83037-470-000 14 13 GAK-01019000 26 4 NH-6100663-SE 26 5 S0-0630275-SP 16 18 
83115-552-000 2 46 GAK-010220AO 26 63 NS-6110310-SP 14 38 S0-0640241-SP 28 29 
83118-552-COO 2 51 GAK-01022080 26 60 NS-6120310-SP 12 23 S0-0640451-TP 12 8 
83120-125-000 2 42 GAK-020210AO 26 17 NS-6150430-SP 16 33 S0-0640631-TP 16 48 
83125-012-000 23 18 GAK-30001080 26 55 NS-6150430-SP 28 37 S0-0641451-SP 16 17 
83126-012-000 2 45 GAK-30004000 26 56 NS-6150430-SR 22 12 S0-0720332-SP 8 10 
83126-012-000 23 16 GAK-30005000 26 54 NS-6150430-SR 28 22 S0-1000701-TP 14 10 
83128-012-000 2 47 GAK-300060AO 26 36 NS-6620310-SP 8 44 S0-1000801-SH 10 49 
83129-012-AOO 2 43 GAK-30006080 26 2 NS-6620310-SP 12 9 SE-4301041-SR 20 30 
83129-012-800 23 17 GAK-30006000 26 1 NS-6620310-SP 12 62 SK-3311600-S8 28 50 
83132-552-000 2 44 GAK-30006000 26 39 NS-6660410-SH 16 58 SK-3482500-SC 23 26 
83209-555-000 23 22 GAK-300070AO 26 10 NS-6660430-SP 16 59 SK-3482500-SC 28 40 
83211-555-000 23 21 GAK-30007080 26 3 NS-6680410-SP 10 53 SK-3514000-SC 26 58 
83212-555-000 23 20 GAK-30011000 26 11 NS-6700420-SP 2 68 SK-3514000-SC 26 66 
83214-047-000 2 31 GAK-30012000 26 9 SL-4030851-SF 20 21 
83305-704-000-A 24 11 GAK-30013000 26 8 PS-0150065-KP 14 11 SL-4051001-HZ 4 39 
83311-012-000 24 4 GAK-30014000 26 52 SH-4030601-SN 18 3 
83311-704-000 24 8 GAK-30015000 26 47 RC-0260415-KP 8 39 SH-4030601-SN 18 23 
83317-704-000 24 18 GAK-30016000 26 29 RC-0330415-KP 12 33 SH-4030801-S8 26 14 
83318-704-LOO-A 24 7 GPF-01002000 28 39 RC-0330415-KP 12 35 SH-4030801-S8 26 18 
83320-704-LOO-A 24 3 GPF-01003000 28 34 RC-1381001-KP 10 39 SH-4030801-SB 26 24 
83404-122-000 20 8 GPF-01004000 28 33 RC-1381001-KP 10 42 SH-4030801-S8 26 35 
83417-552-000 28 28 GPF-01005000 28 32 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SH-4031401-SB 26 32 
83419-122-000 22 18 GPF-01008000 28 36 RE-0300000-KO 18 17 SH-4031501-SC 17 8 
83431-552-000-A 22 17 GPF-01011000 28 49 RE-0320000-KO 14 33 SH-4051001-S8 26 12 
83514-412-000 20 18 GPF-01012000 28 10 RE-0320000-KO 26 50 SH-4051001-S8 26 22 
83536-122-000 20 9 GPF-010150CO 28 41 RE-0400000-KO 8 49 SH-4051405-SE 24 12 
84123-522-008 12 16 GPF-01015000 28 47 RE-0400000-KO 16 39 SH-6061610-SC 24 6 
87114-012-000 28 44 GPF-01016000 28 66 RE-0400000-KO 17 21 SH-9061203-SE 28 58 
87133-012-000 28 48 GPF-06017000 28 67 RE-0400000-KO 17 30 SH-9081423-SE 28 45 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

.II. ?If J'{ No. .II. ?If J'{ No. .II. ?If J'{ No. .II. ?If J'{ No. 

SM-9082023-SE 28 52 SS-6121220-TP 12 48 SS-8660810-TP 6 21 110-02904 4 42 
SQ-1150501-SD 20 6 SS-6121220-TP 12 66 SS-8660810-TP 6 23 ll0-04009 6 24 
SS-1090710-SP 12 13 SS-6121250-TP 12 42 SS-8681650-TP 4 10 ll0-04207 6 27 
SS-1120710-SP 2 55 SS-6121250-TP 14 19 SS-9llll13-TP 14 37 110-05105 6 9 
SS-2060210-SP 16 8 SS-6121860-SP 10 16 SS-9151160-CP 28 19 ll0-05204 4 7 
SS-2110915-SP 2 53 SS-6151220-SP 10 64 SS-9151540-SR 22 22 110-06103 8 32 
SS-4080620-TP 10 28 SS-6151220-SP 26 64 SS-9151540-SR 28 16 110-06350 8 6 
SS-4080620-TP 16 11 SS-6660610-TP 16 20 SS-9151610-SR 22 14 110-06756 8 4 
SS-4110515csp 23 15 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 SS-9151610-SR 28 25 110-06905 8 8 
SS-4110615-SP 17 3 SS-6700710-SH 22 5 SS-9182010-SH 22 11 110-07101 8 9 
SS-4110715-SP 16 12 SS-6700710-SH 26 40 SS-9661120-CP 28 20 110-08000 4 17 
SS-4110715-SP 16 28 SS-6700710-SII 28 7 110-08059 4 15 
SS-4111815-SP 17 7 SS-7080510-TP 6 10 TA-0850604-RO 2 9 110-08109 4 18 
SS-4120615-SP 2 21 SS-7081310-SP 23 24 TA-0850604-RO 12 27 110-08356 10 54 
SS-4120615-SP 2 35 SS-7090410-SP 18 10 TA-1250406-RO 2 59 110-08455 10 1 
SS-4120615-SP 2 36 SS-7090610-SP 16 42 TA-1250705-RO 2 10 110-08604 10 33 
SS-4120615-SP 8 57 SS-7090620-TP 8 52 TA-1470702-RO 2 18 110-08703 10 32 
SS-4120615-SP 8 63 SS-7090910-SP 8 31 TA-1470704-RO 2 22 110-08703 12 54 
SS-4120615-SP 14 17 SS-7090910-SP 12 49 TA-1750502-RO 14 20 110-08802 10 35 
SS-4120615-SP 14 30 SS-7090910-SP 12 52 TA-2000502-RO 2 23 110-08901 10 30 
SS-4120615-SP 18 28 SS-7090910-SP 12 59 TA-2101002-RO 2 19 110-09008 10 31 
SS-4120615-SP 20 13 SS-7110350-SP 23 19 TA-2101002-RO 2 25 110-09008 12 57 
SS-4120915-SP 2 1 SS-7110410-SP 8 61 110-09107 10 51 
SS-4120915-SP 2 12 SS-7110510-SP 10 24 WP-0330500-MB 26 33 110-09107 12 55 
SS-4120915-SP 2 16 SS-7110570-SP 12 19 WP-0330501-SB 26 30 110-09206 10 18 
SS-4120915-SP 6 25 SS-7110710-SP 23 8 WP-0450000-SD 16 55 110-09206 12 53 
SS-4120915-SP 6 29 SS-7110740-TP 8 53 WP-0450801-SD 4 32 110-09305 10 26 
SS-4120915-SP 10 61 SS-7110740-TP 8 60 WP-0450846-SP 8 64 110-09404 10 23 
SS-4120915-SP 17 15 SS-7110740-TP 10 43 WP-0480856-SP 10 65 110-09800 10 9 
SS-4120915-SP 23 4 SS-7110740-TP 17 24 WP-0480856-SP 23 7 110-09909 10 11 
SS-4120915-SP 28 27 SS-7111120-SP 10 63 WP-0501016-SD 23 25 110-10303 10 21 
SS-4121015-SP 2 4 SS-7111410-SP 26 65 WP-0553216-SD 17 12 110-10808 10 50 
SS-4121015-SP 18 27 SS-71ll810-SP 8 30 WP-0570716-SE 26 59 110-10907 10 45 
SS-4150915-SP 8 46 SS-7120770-SH 10 10 WP-0600816-SP 14 8 110-10907 10 60 
SS-4150915-SP 16 47 SS-7121410-SP 10 55 WP-0621016-SD 26 53 110-11301 10 22 
SS-4150915-SP 17 32 SS-7121410-TP 10 41 WP-0621016-SH 16 32 110-14008 10 20 
SS-4150915-SP 20 33 SS-7151210-SP 26 48 WP-0650816-SP 8 21 110-14156 10 56 
SS-4150915-SP 23 5 SS-7620750-SP 14 21 WP-0661016-SP 8 23 110-14206 10 48 
SS-4151215-SP 16 63 SS-7681650-TP 4 27 WP-0671016-SE 28 60 110-14354 10 62 
SS-6060210-SP 2 65 SS-7701510-SP 23 11 WP-0820516-SP 8 45 110-15005 6 32 
SS-6080340-SP 20 4 SS-8090410-SP 2 49 WP-0871602-SE 28 54 110-15104 6 36 
SS-6080410-SP 2 7 SS-8110410-TP 6 38 WP-1221016-SP 18 5 110-15807 6 28 
SS-6080720-SP 8 26 SS-8110520-TP 16 22 WP-1702600-SO 24 19 110-17209 4 2 
SS-6090510-SP 14 2 SS-8120410-SP 12 26 WP-1703001-SC 17 27 110-18405 8 48 
SS-6090510-SP 16 16 SS-8120740-SP 12 47 WS-0310002-KH 18 22 110-18504 2 38 
SS-6090620-SP 10 19 SS-8120740-SP 12 56 WS-0310702-KS 26 15 110-18603 2 60 
SS-6090620-SP 10 37 SS-8150410-SP 12 30 WS-0310702-KS 26 19 110-18801 6 8 
SS-6090620-SP 10 52 SS-8150432-TH 6 35 WS-0310702-KS 26 25 110-20005 20 23 
SS-6090670-TP 4 19 SS-8150432-TH 10 44 WS-0310702-KS 26 31 110-20054 20 19 
SS-6090670-TP 6 6 SS-8150710-SP 2 37 WS-0310702-KS 26 34 110-20203 20 29 
SS-6090670-TP 10 7 SS-8150710-SP 10 36 WS-0451040-KP 20 37 110-20302 20 20 
SS-6110420-TP 6 31 SS-8150912-TH 4 13 WS-0510002-KH 24 16 110-20401 20 27 
SS-6110610-TP 2 61 SS-8151150-SP 4 1 WS-0511302-KB 26 13 110-20500 20 25 
SS-6110610-TP 12 39 SS-8151550-SP 4 33 WS-0511302-KB 26 21 110-20609 20 26 
SS-6110710-TP 16 61 SS-8153010-SR 22 13 WS-0621210-KR 28 59 110-20708 20 24 
SS-6110710-TP 18 25 SS-8153010-SR 28 23 WS-0861410-KR 28 53 110-20807 20 28 
SS-6110820-TP 14 7 SS-8153010-SR 28 38 WS-1643202-KR 24 21 110-20906 20 22 
SS-6111010-SP 6 34 SS-8660410-SP 12 46 WT-0530002-KS 2 69 110-21300 20 . 16 
SS-6111010-TP 20 34 SS-8660530-TP 12 18 110-21409 20 31 
SS-6111030-TP 14 15 SS-8660530-TP 26 45 110-00619 2 15 110-21508 20 1 
SS-6111210-SP 4 31 SS-8660530-TP 28 12 110-00858 2 8 110-21706 16 64 
SS-6121210-SP 10 57 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-01104 2 66 110-23009 22 2 
SS-6121220-TP 8 41 SS-8660610-TP 4 25 110-01500 2 39 110-23009 28 4 
SS-6121220-TP 8 43 SS-8660610-TP 10 47 110-01609 2 64 110-23108 22 3 
SS-6121220-TP 10 5 SS-8660610-TP 10 59 110-01658 2 62 110-23108 26 38 
SS-6121220-TP 12 24 SS-8660810-TP 6 16 110-02409 4 20 110-23108 28 5 
SS-6121220-TP 12 25 SS-8660810-TP 6 18 110-02508 4 21 110-23207 28 6 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref. 

ol?tllf :Ill: Ho. ol?tllf :Ill: No. ol?tllf :Ill: No. ol?,jjf :Ill: Ho. 
110-23603 23 10 110-47107 26 37 112-11109 14 22 112-30901 8 59 
110-23702 22 20 II 0-52701 10 13 112-11203 14 36 112-31503 20 36 
110-23751 22 16 110-70901 2 14 112-ll307 14 23 112-32055 16 1 
110-23801 22 21 110-71008 2 34 112-11455 14 6 112-32105 16 3 
110-24007 22 7 110-71453 4 34 112-11851 14 12 112-33053 18 18 
110-24007 28 21 110-71800 8 2 112-12156 14 5 112-33202 18 15 
110-24106 22 8 110-71909 10 14 112-12206 14 29 112-33251 18 24 
110-24106 28 24 110-72204 2 41 112-12354 14 34 112-33301 18 7 
110-24205 22 15 110-72402 2 33 112-12610 14 28 112-33400 18 4 
110-24304 22 23 110-72451 2 28 112-12701 14 31 112-33657 18 13 
110-24403 22 19 110-72501 17 2 112-12800 14 32 112-34150 18 12 
110-24502 22 10 110-95304 16 70 112-12909 14 4 112-34408 18 6 
110-30202 2 26 111-00104 2 27 112-13006 14 16 112-34507 18 16 
110-30301 2 20 lll-00252 10 34 112-13113 2 24 112-34606 18 8 
110-30400 2 67 111-01300 17 17 112-14004 12 43 112-45156 28 3 
110-32265 4 37 111-02001 17 4 112-1410:{ 12 22 112-45206 28 15 
ll0-35003 6 3 lll-02100 17 5 112-14202 12 21 112-45305 28 13 
110-37157 10 40 111-02209 17 6 112-14301 12 20 112-45404 28 14 
110-37207 10 38 111-02308 17 14 112-14400 12 29 112-45552 28 30 
110-37355 10 25 111-02605 2 13 112-14509 12 40 112-45602 28 35 
110-38650 6 42 111-59001 28 55 112-14707 12 31 112-45701 28 31 
110-38759 6 44 111-81500 24 14 112-14806 12 36 112-45800 28 51 
110-38809 6 33 111-81609 24 10 112-14905 12 37 112-45909 28 17 
110-38908 6 41 111-81708 24 15 112-15019 12 34 112-55650 2 5 
110-39062 4 5 111-81757 24 9 112-15118 12 32 112-55809 2 2 
110-39070 4 4 111-81807 24 5 112-15209 8 40 112-56252 4 30 
110-40052 16 5 lll-81906 24 2 112-16009 12 3 112-56260 4 29 
110-40201 16 7 111-83654 24 1 112-16157 12 1 112-56708 14 35 
110-40300 16 6 112-00201 2 6 112-16301) 12 65 112-56807 14 9 
110-40607 16 35 112-00300 2 57 112-16405 12 12 112-57359 2 40 
110-40706 16 37 112-00409 2 56 112-16504 12 II 112-57607 17 II 
110-40854 16 45 112-00607 2 3 112-16603 12 5 112-57656 17 1 
110-40953 16 44 112-00805 2 58 112-J(\702 12 6 112-57953 18 1 
110-41308 16 43 112-02009 4 43 ll2-16801 12 7 112-58001 18 2 
110-41407 16 40 112-02108 4 11 112-16918 8 66 ll2-58308 23 6 
110-41506 16 41 112-02207 4 12 112-17114 8 38 112-58357 23 2 
110-41605 16 38 112-02306 4 14 112-1721.1 3 37 112-58407 23 9 
110-41704 16 29 112-03106 6 26 112-17353 8 25 113-92107 20 35 
110-41852 16 30 112-04013 8 34 112-17601 8 35 
110-42058 16 24 112-04104 8 28 112-20001 8 50 
110-42207 16 50 112-04211 8 27 112-20100 8 17 
110-42264 16 23 112-04302 8 29 112-20209 2 48 
110-42306 16 26 112-04401 8 33 112-20308 8 55 
110-42405 16 31 112-04559 8 19 112-21504 20 32 
110-42504 16 14 112-04609 8 20 112-21603 20 12 
110-42553 16 13 112-05002 8 22 112-21652 20 7 
110-42652 16 15 112-05101 8 18 112-21702 20 II 
110-42751 16 25 112-05218 8 5 112-21801 20 10 
110-42850 16 19 112-05309 8 12 112-21900 20 14 
110-42959 16 21 112-05408 8 13 112-22007 20 5 
110-43007 16 60 112-06000 10 17 112-22569 23 1 
110-43106 16 53 ll2-06208 10 4 112-22601 23 3 
110-43205 16 52 112-06307 10 6 112-22700 23 12 
110-43304 16 57 112-06406 10 8 112-25356 4 36 
110-43353 16 49 112-06455 10 2 112-26008 6 ll 
110-43403 16 54 112-06653 14 3 112-26107 6 4 
110-43551 16 65 112-10002 12 17 112-27501 17 29 
110-45002 2 29 112-10101 12 14 112-27550 17 23 
110-45101 2 32 112-10200 12 15 112-27600 17 25 
110-45200 2 30 112-10317 12 58 112-27758 17 18 
110-45408 8 55 112-10408 12 61 112-28004 17 20 
110-45507 8 54 112-10507 12 63 112-28103 17 22 
110-45606 8 58 112-10606 12 60 112-28301 16 69 
110-45705 8 47 112-10705 12 50 112-30000 12 28 
110-46000 8 62 112-10804 12 51 112-30117 8 36 
110-47057 22 I 112-10903 12 64 112-30562 8 56 
110-47107 22 4 112-11000 12 44 112-30802 8 15 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKIItl!:8U 

IJ" Lt. ,_;:.MU 
To 0000r or tor u... -... OOII!Mt: 

• :::4JIIt-7'.J:l .... U.-..JIOt.O-JM<Uf.......,.f". •lNMc'fWI!o.......,._-..,.. .. r.-.....ctiOdwQtfror ' a _.d._,-..,......,.,..._ 
•.:M-,-J:t..,_U..Nilltl.lMAaWH~ ·-i.o.tW>n. 

• rw.,.... .......... .,...,..,.._ec;a .._._..._~"*"•••ud~at. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




